1 Debtor(s) (Last Name First) and address(es)	2 Secured Party(ies) and address(es) 3 For Filing Officer (Date, Time, Nur
	and Filing Office)
Paycom, Inc.	666 Walnut COMPUTER ; 918
1200-35th Suite 403-1	IP O Roy 837
West Des Moines, Iowa 50265	Dos Motros Towa 5030/
	1000 HOV I TH IO: 4.7
	PAGE MARY E. WELTY
	PAGE RECORDER
4 This Financing Statement covers the following to	
Telephone Equipment Described	As: Fee \$26.00
1 Elcotel Pay Phone #100000134	
	Compared
and Debtor's rights in the Agre	eement, a copy of which is
attached hereto.	
	o not intend that the above-described telephone equipmen
become part of any real estate	or that such telephone equipment constitute fixtures.
10	
(including oil and gas) or mineral accounts	s will be financed at the wellhead or minehead located on 🦳 (Describe real estate below
Instruction #4):	
Instruction #4):	s will be financed at the wellhead or minehead located on Toescribe real estate below 1 original Town Winterset, Madison County, Iowa
Instruction #4):	
Instruction #4): North 82 ft. of Lot 1, Block 1:	l original Town Winterset, Madison County, Iowa
Instruction #4): North 82 ft. of Lot 1, Block 1:	
Instruction #4): North 82 ft. of Lot 1, Block 1: Bussar	l original Town Winterset, Madison County, Iowa
Instruction #4): North 82 ft. of Lot 1, Block 1: The name of a record owner is	l original Town Winterset, Madison County, Iowa
Instruction #4): North 82 ft. of Lot 1, Block 1: The name of a record owner is	nnas Oil & Gas Limited
Instruction #4): North 82 ft. of Lot 1, Block 1: The name of a record owner is	nnas Oil & Gas Limited Paycom, Inc.
Instruction #4): North 82 ft. of Lot 1, Block 1: The name of a record owner is	l original Town Winterset, Madison County, Iowa

Pd26.00

Form Approved (7-1-81) By: MARY JANE ODELL, Secretary of State

1. FILING OFFICER COPY - ALPHABETICAL

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration, payment of one dollar and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Central Iowa Binding Corporation dba American Business Phones hereby sells, assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in the attached Agreement dated December 14, 1987, between Central Iowa Binding Corporation dba American Business Phones and J F V Corp., to Paycom, Inc. The assignment is absolute and is not intended for security purposes. The undersigned warrants that the undersigned is the true and complete owner of the attached Agreement and that its rights in such Agreement are not mortgaged, pledged or otherwise encumbered in any respect.

March 1, 1988

Central Iowa Binding Corporation dba American Business Phones

Line Language Corporation Date

Steven R. Huyette, President

STATE OF IOWA)

COUNTY OF POLK)

On this IST day of MARCH, 198 g, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, personally appeared Steven R. Huyette to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the president of said corporation executing the within and foregoing instrument, to which this is attached, that (no seal has been procured by the said) corporation; that said instrument was signed (and sealed) on behalf of (the seal affixed thereto is the seal of said) said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and that the said as such officer acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him/her voluntarily executed.

Notary Public ROBERT L. STONEY, JR.

ROBERT L. STONERJIR.
HY COMMISSION EXPRES

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

To secure payment of its obligations under loans governed by the Loan Agreement with Norwest Bank Des Moines, N.A. (Bank) dated January 7, 1988, Paycom, Inc. (Borrower) hereby assigns to Bank all Borrower's right, title and interest in the attached Agreement dated December 14, 1987, between Central Iowa Binding Corporation d/b/a American Business Phones and JFV Corp.

Borrower represents and warrants to Bank that Borrower is the true and complete owner of the attached Agreement and that Borrower's rights in such Agreement have not been pledged, assigned or otherwise encumbered by Borrower prior to this Assigment.

Upon any default of Borrower under the above-described Loan Agreement, Bank may sell Borrower's rights under such Agreement as provided in Part 5 of Article 9 of Iowa Code Chapter 554, but only after giving Borrower not less than ten (10) days advance notice of Bank's intent to sell Borrower's rights under such Agreement or Bank may exercise any other remedies available under the Iowa Code Chapter 554, Article 9.

Daycom Inc

	14100,110
Date: March 1, 1988	By Millar President
STATE OF IOWA) COUNTY OF POLK)	
On this IST day of the undersigned, a Notary Pub personally appeared Richard S known, who, being by me duly President of s and foregoing instrument, to has been procured by the said signed (and sealed) on behalf seal of said corporatio Directors; and that the said officer acknowledged the exec voluntary act and deed of said voluntarily executed.	aid corporation executing the within which this is attached, that (no seal) corporation; that said instrument was of (the seal affixed thereto is the n by authority of its Board of as such ution of said instrument to be the d corporation, by it and by him
STONER JR.	Notary Public/

IV.

ROBERT L. STONER, JR.

AMERICAN BUSINESS PHONES

640 19th Street • Des Moines, Iowa 50314 • (515) 244-8657

DOVAL	TV 2.	LOCATION	ACDEEMENT

Customer JFV COVP.							
Address Box 71 222 N. Ist							
Service Installation Address							
Installation Date	1) 1 2 - 11 1 -						
				, , ,			
	QUANTITY	ITEM	MFG/MODEL/SERIAL #				
	3	COIN OP. TEL.	FICONEL				
		BOOTHS	Prive-UP				
		MISC. EQUIP.					
Requested Installation	Date						
American Business Pho	nes of all right, title and obligation	on under this Agreement as so	nes (hereafter referred to as "ABF et forth on the reverse hereof; an	d Frank Hawk			
erated telephones for pu	ublic use at the business owners	s' premises located at: <i></i>	right to install and operate 2	oin operated telephones			
to the telephone during	Business Owner's normal busine	ess hours as well as make coi	ABP. The Business Owner will p n change available for phone cus hich are reasonably necessary to t	tomers. ABP shall have			
under this Agreement. T	The business owners shall receive States Currency, less the previous	re a royalty of25_9	gross revenue generated from the sicially collected by ABP from each	17. New Cock			
All installation and wiring connections will be at ABP's sole expense. The Business Owner grants ABP permission to contact any phone company currently providing pay telephone service to the Business Owner and arrange for the removal of the existing equipment and the installation of any necessary phone line(s), all at the expense of ABP. At ABP's discretion and expense, the pay telephone equipment to be installed may provide for private local or long distance service such as MCI, Sprint or similar services.							
			equipment installed under this a inspection activities during norma				
The Business Owner shall exercise reasonable diligence in preventing damage or destruction of equipment installed under this agreement.							
Only ABP is allowed to equipment will remain the	open, adjust, remove, disconner	ct, repair, replace or alter the	telephone in any way; and the te	elephone and all related			
The term of this agreement is (months, years) from the date of acceptance by ABP and shall continue ter a period of no less than (months, years) after which this agreement shall automatically be renewed for additional (months, years) unless cancelled by the Business Owner, in writing, thirty (30) days prior to the expiration date of this agreement.							
no specific installation d	late can be promised. In no eve	nt will ABP have any liability	 Pending regulatory approvals a nor may this Agreement be term ties, express or implied, with resp 	ninated for any delay in			
this Agreement without I	legal process and without legal tion by ABP. The Business Owne	liability of any nature from any	ve any and all equipment installed y party. Such cause is to be give d permit access to any and all equ	n in writing at least ten			
his Agreement in whole		n consent of ABP, which cons	t any or all of the work. The Busir ent will not be unreasonably withh nder.				
This Agreement will become binding on ABP only when it has been signed by an authorized individual at the home office of ABP.							
AMER	ICAN BUSINESS PHONES		BUSINESS OWNER				
BY T	1. the	ву7	rah E Kank	<u> </u>			
Title Pur	riof	Title	President				
Date /2 //	4/87	Date	12/14/87				